TIDEWATER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

College-Wide Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Summer 2011 Summer 2010 Change

Category Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment
HEADCOUNT 18,187 16,839 1,348
FTES 7,240 6,739 501
Avg Full-Time 13.3 131

Avg Part-Time 5.4 5.4

Full-Time 1,400 8% 1,317 8% 83
Part-Time 16,787 92% 15,522 92% 1,265
New 1,058 6% 1,006 6% 52
Returning 14,970 82% 13,784 82% 1,186
Transfer 2,159 12% 2,049 12% 110
College-Transfer 7,570 42% 6,994 42% 576
Career & Technical 7,626 42% 6,946 41% 680
Non-Curricular 2,991 16% 2,899 17% 92
Male 7,243 40% 6,638 39% 605
Female 10,944 60% 10,201 61% 743
White 9,633 53% 8,977 53% 656
African-American 6,287 35% 5,565 33% 722
Other 2,267 12% 2,297 14% -30
On-Campus 13,054 2% 12,251 73% 803
Off-Campus 5,133 28% 4,588 27% 545
Day 11,589 64% 10,792 64% 797
Evening 2,189 12% 1,972 12% 217
Online Only 4,409 24% 4,075 24% 334
In-State 15,630 86% 14,464 86% 1,166
Out-of-State 2,557 14% 2,375 14% 182
18-21 years 4,637 25% 4,548 27% 89
22-29 years 6,624 36% 6,231 37% 393
30-34 years 2,387 13% 2,140 13% 247
35+ 4,539 25% 3,920 23% 619
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Based on AKT Census Data




Category

CHESAPEAKE CAMPUS

Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Summer 2011

Summer 2010

Change

Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-Time

Part-Time

New
Returning

Transfer

College-Transfer
Occupational/Technical

Unclassified

Male

Female

White
African-American

Other

On-Campus

Off-Campus

Day
Evening

Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

18-21 years
22-29 years
30-34 years
35+

5,441
1,595
529 10%
4,912 90%
279 5%
4,510 83%
652 12%
2,235 41%
2,218 41%
088 18%
2,084 38%
3,357 62%
3,114 57%
1,766 32%
561 10%
2,976 55%
2,465 45%
2,939 54%
638 12%
1,864 34%
4,712 87%
729 13%
1,397 26%
1,918 35%
692 13%
1,434 26%

4,910
1,464

552
4,358

265
4,066
579

2,055
2,008
847

1,810
3,100

2,840
1,519
551

2,442
2,468

2,712
554
1,644

4,233
677

1,370
1,644

651
1,245

11%
89%

5%
83%
12%

42%
41%
17%

37%
63%

58%
31%
11%

50%
50%

55%
11%
33%

86%
14%

28%
33%
13%
25%

531
131

-23
554

14
444
73

180
210
141

274
257

274
247
10

534

227
84
220

479
52

27
274
41
189

10.8%
8.9%

-4.2%
12.7%

5.3%
10.9%
12.6%

8.8%
10.5%
16.6%

15.1%
8.3%

9.6%
16.3%
1.8%

21.9%
-0.1%

8.4%
15.2%
13.4%

11.3%
7.7%

2.0%
16.7%
6.3%
15.2%

Based on AKT Census Data



Category

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-Time

Part-Time

New
Returning

Transfer

College-Transfer
Occupational Technical

Unclassified

Male

Female

White
African-American
Other

On-Campus

Off-Campus

Day
Evening

Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

18-21 years
22-29 years
30-34 years
35+

NORFOLK CAMPUS

Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Summer 2011

Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment

Summer 2010

Change

4,692
1,484

503
4,189

250
3,864
578

2,171
1,871
650

1,502
3,190

2,023
2,173
496

2,367
2,325

2,484
505
1,703

3,968
724

1,010
1,869

716
1,097

11%
89%

5%
82%
12%

46%
40%
14%

32%
68%

43%
46%
11%

50%
50%

53%
11%
36%

85%
15%

22%
40%
15%
23%

4,519
1,455

584
3,935

259
3,647
613

2,086
1,685
748

1,453
3,066

1,951
2,015
553

2,202
2,317

2,442
439
1,638

3,842
677

1,042
1,847
639
991

13%
87%

6%
81%
14%

46%
37%
17%

32%
68%

43%
45%
12%

49%
51%

54%
10%
36%

85%
15%

23%
41%
14%
22%

173
29

85
186
-98

49
124

42
66
65

126
a7

22
77
106

3.8%
2.0%

-13.9%
6.5%

-3.5%
6.0%
-5.7%

4.1%
11.0%
-13.1%

3.4%
4.0%

3.7%
7.8%
-10.3%

7.5%
0.3%

1.7%
15.0%
4.0%

3.3%
6.9%

-3.1%

1.2%
12.1%
10.7%

Based on AKT Census Data




Category

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-Time

Part-Time

New
Returning

Transfer

College-Transfer
Occupational Technical

Unclassified

Male

Female

White
African-American
Other

On-Campus

Off-Campus

Day
Evening

Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

18-21 years
22-29 years
30-34 years
35+

PORTSMOUTH CAMPUS

Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Summer 2011

Summer 2010

Change

Enrollment Distribution Enrollment Distribution Enrollment

3,953
1,287
504 13%
3,449 87%
228 6%
3,393 86%
332 8%
1,473 37%
2,083 53%
397 10%
1,621 41%
2,332 59%
1,768 45%
1,844 47%
341 9%
2,719 69%
1,234 31%
2,674 68%
570 14%
709 18%
3,499 89%
454 11%
849 21%
1,498 38%
571 14%
1,035 26%

3,632
1,104

400
3,232

215
3,096
321

1,282
1,934
416

1,493
2,139

1,711
1,578
343

2,454
1,178

2,503
494
635

3,178
454

828
1,393
538
873

11%
89%

6%
85%
9%

35%
53%
11%

41%
59%

47%
43%
9%

68%
32%

69%
14%
17%

88%
13%

23%
38%
15%
24%

321
183

104
217

13
297
11

191
149
-19

128
193

57
266

265
56

171
76
74

321

21
105
33
162

8.8%
16.6%

26.0%
6.7%

6.0%
9.6%
3.4%

14.9%
1.7%
-4.6%

8.6%
9.0%

3.3%
16.9%
-0.6%

10.8%
4.8%

6.8%
15.4%
11.7%

10.1%
0.0%

2.5%
7.5%
6.1%
18.6%

Based on AKT Census Data




Category

VIRGINIA BEACH CAMPUS

Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

Summer 2011

Enrollment Distribution

Summer 2010

Change

Enrollment Distribution Enrollment

HEADCOUNT
FTES

Full-Time

Part-Time

New
Returning

Transfer

College-Transfer
Occupational Technical

Unclassified

Male

Female

White
African-American

Other

On-Campus

Off-Campus

Day
Evening

Online Only

In-State
Out-of-State

18-21 years
22-29 years
30-34 years
35+

8,449
2,874

758
7,691

497
6,966
986

3,688
3,414
1,347

3,513
4,936

4,856
2,217
1,376

6,359
2,090

5,878
975
1,596

7,098
1,351

2,218
3,127
1,082
2,022

9%
91%

6%
82%
12%

44%
40%
16%

42%
58%

57%
26%
16%

75%
25%

70%
12%
19%

84%
16%

26%
37%
13%
24%

7,959
2,715

717
7,242

425
6,603
931

3,481
3,191
1,287

3,275
4,684

4,623
1,966
1,370

6,012
1,947

5,550
906
1,503

6,688
1,271

2,230
2,986

970
1,773

9%
91%

5%
83%
12%

44%
40%
16%

41%
59%

58%
25%
17%

76%
24%

70%
11%
19%

84%
16%

28%
38%
12%
22%

490
159

41
449

72
363
55

207
223
60

238
252

233
251

347
143

328
69
93

410
80

-12
141
112
249

6.2%
5.9%

57%
6.2%

16.9%
5.5%
5.9%

5.9%
7.0%
4.7%

7.3%
5.4%

5.0%
12.8%
0.4%

5.8%
7.3%

5.9%
7.6%
6.2%

6.1%
6.3%

-0.5%

4.7%
11.5%
14.0%

Based on AKT Census Data
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