TIDEWATER COMMUNITY COLLEGE

College-Wide Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Summer	2011	Summe	er 2010	Cha	nge
<u>Category</u>	Enrollment Dis	<u>stribution</u>	Enrollment	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	Rate
HEADCOUNT	18,187		16,839		1,348	8.0%
FTES	7,240		6,739		501	7.4%
Avg Full-Time	13.3		13.1			
Avg Part-Time	5.4		5.4			
Full-Time	1,400	8%	1,317	8%	83	6.3%
Part-Time	16,787	92%	15,522	92%	1,265	8.1%
New	1,058	6%	1,006	6%	52	5.2%
Returning	14,970	82%	13,784	82%	1,186	8.6%
Transfer	2,159	12%	2,049	12%	110	5.4%
College-Transfer	7,570	42%	6,994	42%	576	8.2%
Career & Technical	7,626	42%	6,946	41%	680	9.8%
Non-Curricular	2,991	16%	2,899	17%	92	3.2%
Male	7,243	40%	6,638	39%	605	9.1%
Female	10,944	60%	10,201	61%	743	7.3%
White	9,633	53%	8,977	53%	656	7.3%
African-American	6,287	35%	5,565	33%	722	13.0%
Other	2,267	12%	2,297	14%	-30	-1.3%
On-Campus	13,054	72%	12,251	73%	803	6.6%
Off-Campus	5,133	28%	4,588	27%	545	11.9%
Day	11,589	64%	10,792	64%	797	7.4%
Evening	2,189	12%	1,972	12%	217	11.0%
Online Only	4,409	24%	4,075	24%	334	8.2%
In-State	15,630	86%	14,464	86%	1,166	8.1%
Out-of-State	2,557	14%	2,375	14%	182	7.7%
18-21 years	4,637	25%	4,548	27%	89	2.0%
22-29 years	6,624	36%	6,231	37%	393	6.3%
30-34 years	2,387	13%	2,140	13%	247	11.5%
35+	4,539	25%	3,920	23%	619	15.8%

CHESAPEAKE CAMPUS

Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Summer 2011		Summer	2010	Change	
<u>Category</u>	Enrollment Dis	<u>stribution</u>	Enrollment D	istribution	Enrollment	Rate
HEADCOUNT	5,441		4,910		531	10.8%
FTES	1,595		1,464		131	8.9%
Full-Time	529	10%	552	11%	-23	-4.2%
Part-Time	4,912	90%	4,358	89%	554	12.7%
New	279	5%	265	5%	14	5.3%
Returning	4,510	83%	4,066	83%	444	10.9%
Transfer	652	12%	579	12%	73	12.6%
College-Transfer	2,235	41%	2,055	42%	180	8.8%
Occupational/Technical	2,218	41%	2,008	41%	210	10.5%
Unclassified	988	18%	847	17%	141	16.6%
Male	2,084	38%	1,810	37%	274	15.1%
Female	3,357	62%	3,100	63%	257	8.3%
White	3,114	57%	2,840	58%	274	9.6%
African-American	1,766	32%	1,519	31%	247	16.3%
Other	561	10%	551	11%	10	1.8%
On-Campus	2,976	55%	2,442	50%	534	21.9%
Off-Campus	2,465	45%	2,468	50%	-3	-0.1%
Day	2,939	54%	2,712	55%	227	8.4%
Evening	638	12%	554	11%	84	15.2%
Online Only	1,864	34%	1,644	33%	220	13.4%
In-State	4,712	87%	4,233	86%	479	11.3%
Out-of-State	729	13%	677	14%	52	7.7%
18-21 years	1,397	26%	1,370	28%	27	2.0%
22-29 years	1,918	35%	1,644	33%	274	16.7%
30-34 years	692	13%	651	13%	41	6.3%
35+	1,434	26%	1,245	25%	189	15.2%

NORFOLK CAMPUS

Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Summer 2011		Summe	er 2010	Change	
<u>Category</u>	Enrollment D	Distribution	Enrollment	Distribution	Enrollment	Rate
HEADCOUNT	4,692		4,519		173	3.8%
FTES	1,484		1,455		29	2.0%
Full-Time	503	11%	584	13%	-81	-13.9%
Part-Time	4,189	89%	3,935	87%	254	6.5%
New	250	5%	259	6%	-9	-3.5%
Returning	3,864	82%	3,647	81%	217	6.0%
Transfer	578	12%	613	14%	-35	-5.7%
College-Transfer	2,171	46%	2,086	46%	85	4.1%
Occupational Technical	1,871	40%	1,685	37%	186	11.0%
Unclassified	650	14%	748	17%	-98	-13.1%
Male	1,502	32%	1,453	32%	49	3.4%
Female	3,190	68%	3,066	68%	124	4.0%
White	2,023	43%	1,951	43%	72	3.7%
African-American	2,173	46%	2,015	45%	158	7.8%
Other	496	11%	553	12%	-57	-10.3%
On-Campus	2,367	50%	2,202	49%	165	7.5%
Off-Campus	2,325	50%	2,317	51%	8	0.3%
Day	2,484	53%	2,442	54%	42	1.7%
Evening	505	11%	439	10%	66	15.0%
Online Only	1,703	36%	1,638	36%	65	4.0%
In-State	3,968	85%	3,842	85%	126	3.3%
Out-of-State	724	15%	677	15%	47	6.9%
18-21 years	1,010	22%	1,042	23%	-32	-3.1%
22-29 years	1,869	40%	1,847	41%	22	1.2%
30-34 years	716	15%	639	14%	77	12.1%
35+	1,097	23%	991	22%	106	10.7%

PORTSMOUTH CAMPUS

Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Summer 2011		Summe	er 2010	Change		
<u>Category</u>	Enrollment	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	<u>Distribution</u>	Enrollment	Rate	
HEADCOUNT	3,953		3,632		321	8.8%	
FTES	1,287		1,104		183	16.6%	
Full-Time	504	13%	400	11%	104	26.0%	
Part-Time	3,449	87%	3,232	89%	217	6.7%	
New	228	6%	215	6%	13	6.0%	
Returning	3,393	86%	3,096	85%	297	9.6%	
Transfer	332	8%	321	9%	11	3.4%	
College-Transfer	1,473	37%	1,282	35%	191	14.9%	
Occupational Technical	2,083	53%	1,934	53%	149	7.7%	
Unclassified	397	10%	416	11%	-19	-4.6%	
Male	1,621	41%	1,493	41%	128	8.6%	
Female	2,332	59%	2,139	59%	193	9.0%	
White	1,768	45%	1,711	47%	57	3.3%	
African-American	1,844	47%	1,578	43%	266	16.9%	
Other	341	9%	343	9%	-2	-0.6%	
On-Campus	2,719	69%	2,454	68%	265	10.8%	
Off-Campus	1,234	31%	1,178	32%	56	4.8%	
Day	2,674	68%	2,503	69%	171	6.8%	
Evening	570	14%	494	14%	76	15.4%	
Online Only	709	18%	635	17%	74	11.7%	
In-State	3,499	89%	3,178	88%	321	10.1%	
Out-of-State	454	11%	454	13%	0	0.0%	
18-21 years	849	21%	828	23%	21	2.5%	
22-29 years	1,498	38%	1,393	38%	105	7.5%	
30-34 years	571	14%	538	15%	33	6.1%	
35+	1,035	26%	873	24%	162	18.6%	

VIRGINIA BEACH CAMPUS

Summer End-of-Term Student Enrollment

	Summer 2011		Summe	er 2010	Change		
<u>Category</u>	Enrollment	Distribution	Enrollment	Distribution	Enrollment	Rate	
HEADCOUNT	8,449		7,959		490	6.2%	
FTES	2,874		2,715		159	5.9%	
Full-Time	758	9%	717	9%	41	5.7%	
Part-Time	7,691	91%	7,242	91%	449	6.2%	
New	497	6%	425	5%	72	16.9%	
Returning	6,966	82%	6,603	83%	363	5.5%	
Transfer	986	12%	931	12%	55	5.9%	
College-Transfer	3,688	44%	3,481	44%	207	5.9%	
Occupational Technical	3,414	40%	3,191	40%	223	7.0%	
Unclassified	1,347	16%	1,287	16%	60	4.7%	
Male	3,513	42%	3,275	41%	238	7.3%	
Female	4,936	58%	4,684	59%	252	5.4%	
White	4,856	57%	4,623	58%	233	5.0%	
African-American	2,217	26%	1,966	25%	251	12.8%	
Other	1,376	16%	1,370	17%	6	0.4%	
On-Campus	6,359	75%	6,012	76%	347	5.8%	
Off-Campus	2,090	25%	1,947	24%	143	7.3%	
Day	5,878	70%	5,550	70%	328	5.9%	
Evening	975	12%	906	11%	69	7.6%	
Online Only	1,596	19%	1,503	19%	93	6.2%	
In-State	7,098	84%	6,688	84%	410	6.1%	
Out-of-State	1,351	16%	1,271	16%	80	6.3%	
18-21 years	2,218	26%	2,230	28%	-12	-0.5%	
22-29 years	3,127	37%	2,986	38%	141	4.7%	
30-34 years	1,082	13%	970	12%	112	11.5%	
35+	2,022	24%	1,773	22%	249	14.0%	